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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the University Grants Commission has issued any directions to Universities/colleges to fill the vacancies of the teaching/non-teaching staff before the commencement of new academic session;

(b) If so, the details thereof ;

(c) Whether a large number of posts are still lying vacant in various universities/ colleges in the country ;

(d) If so, the details thereof and the reasons thererfor; and

(e) The steps taken by the Government to fill such vacancies ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI M.A.A. FATMI)

(a) : According to the information furnished by University Grants Commission

(UGC), the _a UGC has not issued any specific directions to the universities/ colleges to fill the vacancies of there teaching/non-
teaching staff before the commencement of new academic session.

(b) : Does not arise. :

(c) to (e): The Central Universities, being autonomous bodies, established and incorporated by the Acts of Parliament, the appointments to various posts, including teaching posts therein, are made by the Executive Council/Board of Management of respective Central Universities on the recommendations of the Selection Committees constituted in terms of the relevant statutory

1. Provisions. The UGC has informed that some posts are lying vacant in Central Universities funded by it (list enclosed). The role of Ministry is limited to providing nominees of the Visitors on the Selection Committees for appointment to the teaching posts in various Central universities. The relevant proposals in this behalf have already been processed .
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